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1. Legalize heroin
Do you think the use of heroin should be made legal, or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 9% 16% 3% 15% 10% 9% 4% 7% 13% 6% 9% 10%
No 86% 79% 92% 78% 87% 85% 94% 89% 81% 91% 88% 79%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (458) (540) (66) (240) (457) (235) (375) (385) (238) (912) (86)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 9% 11% 3% 8% 6% 8% 8% 24% 7% 5% 10% 14%
No 86% 85% 96% 84% 86% 90% 88% 70% 85% 90% 88% 77%
Not sure 5% 5% 1% 8% 8% 2% 4% 5% 8% 5% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (837) (96) (65) (342) (329) (72) (126) (179) (196) (378) (245)
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2. Legalize cocaine
Do you think the use of cocaine should be made legal, or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 11% 18% 5% 18% 12% 11% 4% 7% 17% 7% 11% 13%
No 83% 7% 90% 73% 86% 83% 92% 87% 78% 90% 85% 78%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (458) (541) (67) (240) (457) (235) (875) (386) (238) (913) (86)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 11% 12% 7% 13% 9% 9% 16% 27% 8% 6% 12% 18%
No 83% 83% 91% 83% 85% 87% 77% 68% 85% 89% 84% 75%
Not sure 5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 3% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (837) (96) (66) (342) (329) (73) (126) (179) (196) (879) (245)
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3. Legalize crack
Do you think the use of crack should be made legal, or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 9% 16% 3% 15% 10% 8% 4% 6% 13% 5% 9% 9%
No 85% 79% 90% 7% 84% 85% 93% 87% 80% 91% 87% 79%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (456) (540) (67) (240) (454) (235) (374) (384) (238) (909) (87)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 9% 10% 3% 7% 6% 8% 8% 23% 7% 5% 10% 13%
No 85% 84% 94% 78% 86% 88% 84% 71% 83% 89% 87% 76%
Not sure 6% 5% 3% 15% 9% 4% 7% 6% 10% 5% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(245)

(Unweighted N) (996) (834) (96) (66) (340) (328) (73) (125) (179) (195) (877)
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4. Punishment for possessing heroin
Using or possessing heroin is currently illegal in the United States. What do you think the punishment should be for someone with no previous convictions who is

caught with a small amount of heroin?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
A fine or no
punishment 13% 20% 6% 14% 14% 14% 7% 13% 16% 5% 13% 12%
Probation or
court-ordered
treatment, but no
prison time 40% 38% 41% 48% 31% 39% 46% 37% 42% 38% 43% 31%
Less than one year
in prison 9% 6% 11% 6% 7% 11% 9% 8% 7% 15% 8% 9%
1-5 years in prison 14% 13% 14% 8% 15% 14% 17% 15% 10% 20% 16% 8%
6-10 years in
prison 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% -
More than 10
years in prison 10% 10% 10% 1% 17% 12% 7% 12% 11% 7% 8% 19%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 18% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 13% 9% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (457) (541) (67) (241) (456) (234) (374) (386) (238) (911) (87)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
A fine or no
punishment 13% 15% 12% 3% 10% 12% 16% 26% 11% 12% 12% 17%
Probation or
court-ordered
treatment, but no
prison time 40% 40% 39% 39% 34% 46% 51% 39% 46% 30% 42% 39%
Less than one year
in prison 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 15% 9% 5% 7% 9% 11%
1-5 years in prison 14% 14% 18% 8% 15% 15% 8% 10% 10% 24% 11% 13%
6-10 years in
prison 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2%
More than 10
years in prison 10% 8% 2% 29% 12% 10% 1% 7% 12% 8% 13% 6%
Not sure 12% 11% 17% 11% 15% 7% 7% 9% 14% 18% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (836) (95) (67) (342) (327) (73) (126) (179) (195) (879) (245)
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5. Punishment for possessing cocaine
Using or possessing cocaine is currently illegal in the United States. What do you think the punishment should be for someone with no previous convictions who is

caught with a small amount of cocaine?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
A fine or no
punishment 15% 22% 8% 14% 17% 16% 9% 14% 18% 8% 15% 13%
Probation or
court-ordered
treatment, but no
prison time 39% 38% 41% 46% 30% 38% 47% 38% 42% 37% 41% 34%
Less than one year
in prison 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 8%
1-5 years in prison 14% 13% 14% 9% 13% 16% 17% 14% 10% 22% 16% 8%
6-10 years in
prison 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
More than 10
years in prison 9% 8% 10% 1% 17% 10% 7% 9% 11% 6% 7% 15%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 19% 11% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14% 9% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (458) (537) (67) (240) (454) (234) (372) (385) (238) (909) (86)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
A fine or no
punishment 15% 17% 13% 4% 12% 14% 16% 26% 14% 13% 13% 19%
Probation or
court-ordered
treatment, but no
prison time 39% 40% 35% 38% 34% 45% 58% 42% 44% 35% 39% 40%
Less than one year
in prison 8% 7% 12% 14% 7% 6% 12% 5% 8% 6% 10% 7%
1-5 years in prison 14% 14% 18% 10% 15% 15% 6% 10% 12% 18% 11% 16%
6-10 years in
prison 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
More than 10
years in prison 9% 8% 1% 22% 12% 10% 1% 6% 5% 7% 14% 4%
Not sure 12% 12% 18% 9% 16% 8% 6% 8% 14% 20% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (834) (95) (66) (339) (328) (73) (126) (179) (194) (879) (243)
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6. Punishment for possessing crack
Using or possessing crack is currently illegal in the United States. What do you think the punishment should be for someone with no previous convictions who is

caught with a small amount of crack?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
A fine or no
punishment 13% 19% 7% 14% 16% 14% 7% 13% 16% 6% 13% 12%
Probation or
court-ordered
treatment, but no
prison time 40% 38% 42% 46% 32% 39% 47% 39% 41% 39% 42% 34%
Less than one year
in prison 8% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11% 8% 6%
1-5 years in prison 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 18% 15% 10%
6-10 years in
prison 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1%
More than 10
years in prison 10% 9% 10% 1% 16% 12% 8% 10% 11% 7% 8% 15%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 19% 12% 9% 11% 13% 11% 13% 9% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (458) (539) (67) (240) (455) (235) (374) (386) (237) (911) (86)
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Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
A fine or no
punishment 13% 15% 14% 1% 11% 12% 16% 25% 12% 12% 12% 17%
Probation or
court-ordered
treatment, but no
prison time 40% 41% 36% 39% 35% 45% 51% 40% 45% 34% 41% 39%
Less than one year
in prison 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 8% 17% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6%
1-5 years in prison 14% 13% 21% 14% 16% 13% 8% 7% 11% 16% 12% 17%
6-10 years in
prison 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% — 4% 1% 3% 4% 4%
More than 10
years in prison 10% 9% 2% 24% 13% 11% 1% 5% 7% 7% 15% 5%
Not sure 12% 12% 17% 11% 16% 7% 6% 10% 14% 20% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (834) (96) (67) (341) (328) (73) (125) (179) (195) (877) (246)




